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UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
WESTERN DISTRICT OF WASHINGTON 

 
INTERVAL LICENSING LLC, 
 

Plaintiff, 
 

v. 
 
AOL, INC.; APPLE INC.; eBAY, INC.; 
FACEBOOK, INC.; OFFICE DEPOT, 
INC.; OFFICEMAX, INC.; STAPLES, 
INC.; YAHOO!, INC.; and YOUTUBE, 
LLC, 
 

Defendants.

No. 2:10-CV-01385-MJP  
 
APPLE INC.’S RULE 7.1 
DISCLOSURE STATEMENT 

 
 

Apple Inc. (“Apple”) hereby files its corporate disclosure statement under Federal 

Rule of Civil Procedure 7.1. 

Apple does not have a parent corporation.  Apple knows of no publicly held 

corporation that owns ten percent or more of its issued and outstanding common stock. 

/// 

/// 

/// 

/// 

/// 
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DATED:  October 19, 2010. 

 
 O’MELVENY & MYERS LLP

 
 
By: /s/ Brian M. Berliner    
Brian M. Berliner, CA Bar No. 156732 (pro hac vice) 
Neil L. Yang, CA Bar No. 262719 (pro hac vice) 
400 South Hope Street 
Los Angeles, CA  90071 
Telephone: 213.430.6000 
Facsimile: 213.430.6407 
Email:  bberliner@omm.com; nyang@omm.com 
 
George A. Riley, CA Bar No. 118304 (pro hac vice) 
David S. Almeling, CA Bar No. 235449 (pro hac vice) 
Two Embarcadero Center, 28th Floor 
San Francisco, CA  94111-3823 
Telephone: 415.984.8700 
Facsimile: 415.984.8701 
Email:  griley@omm.com; dalmeling@omm.com 
 
 
YARMUTH WILSDON CALFO PLLC 
 
 
By: /s/ Jeremy E. Roller    
Scott T. Wilsdon, WSBA No. 20608 
Jeremy E. Roller, WSBA No. 32021 
818 Stewart Street, Suite 1400 
Seattle, WA  98101 
Telephone:  206.516.3800 
Facsimile:  206.516.3888 
Email:  wilsdon@yarmuth.com; jroller@yarmuth.com 
 
Attorneys for Defendant Apple Inc. 
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1. Apple Inc.'s Rule 7.1 Disclosure Statement; 

 

with the Clerk of the Court using the CM/ECF system which will send notification of such 

filing to: 
Attorneys for Plaintiff Interval Licensing LLC 
Justin Nelson (jnelson@susmangodfrey.com) 
Matthew Berry (mberry@susmangodfrey.com) 
Eric J. Enger (eenger@hpcllp.com) 
Michael F. Heim (mheim@hpcllp.com) 
Nathan Davis (ndavis@hpcllp.com) 
Max L. Tribble (mtribble@susmangodfrey.com) 
 
Attorneys for Defendants eBay,  Inc., Netflix, Inc., & Staples, 
Inc. 
J. Christopher Carraway (chris.carraway@klarquist.com) 
John D. Vandenberg (john.vandenberg@klarquist.com) 
 
Attorneys for Defendants Google, Inc. and YouTube LLC 
Aaron Chase (aaron.chase@whitecase.com) 
Dimitrios T. Drivas (ddrivas@whitecase.com) 
John Handy (jhandy@whitecase.com) 
Kevin X. McGann (kmcgann@whitecase.com) 
Aneelah Afzali (aneelah.afzali@stokeslaw.com) 
Scott A. W. Johnson (sawj@stokeslaw.com) 
Shannon M. Jost  (shannon.jost@stokeslaw.com) 
Warren S. Heit (wheit@whitecase.com) 
 
Attorneys for Defendant Office Depot 
Edward J. Bennett (ebennett@wc.com) 
J. Christopher Carraway (chris.carraway@klarquist.com) 
John D. Vandenberg (john.vandenberg@klarquist.com) 
Michael D. Hunsinger (mike_@hunsingerlawyers@yahoo.com) 
 
Attorneys for Defendant OfficeMax, Inc. 
Kevin C. Baumgardner (kbaumgardner@corrcronin.com) 
Steven W. Fogg (sfogg@corrcronin.com) 
 
Attorneys for Defendant Yahoo! Inc. 
Dario A. Machleidt (dmachleidt@flhlaw.com) 
Eric W. Ow (eow@mofo.com) 
Francis Ho (fho@mofo.com) 
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Matthew I. Kreeger (mkreeger@mofo.com) 
Michael Jacobs (mjacobs@mofo.com) 
Richard S. J. Hung (rhung@mofo.com) 
Mark P. Walters (mwalters@flhlaw.comwheit@whitecase.com) 

 

 
 
 

 I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of Washington that the 

foregoing is true and correct. 

 Dated this 19th day of October, 2010 at Seattle, Washington. 

 
      s/ Colette Saunders   
      Colette Saunders 

   Legal Assistant 
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